3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-01678] 250072018 | JAH | CT
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR T8 017002 oocors an 115
D ECR-20-016470 19NOV2020 | F J TE
21516992 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | ECR-22-155203 HocT2022 |ROY | JAH
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151699-2 r TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151699-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 22804411 [INSERT, SHEAR 1282
~ |REF|REF 4629927 GUARD ASSEMBLY 1257
~ |REF|REF 6795321 [INSERT, GUARD 1256
-] 189728~ | BRACKET, SPACER 1255
-] 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE 1253
APPLICATOR DATA - | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP ST7E TYPE -] | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
WIRE | 205 (5 21 wm] > -] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TNSUL : - -] 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 11972
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (T} ~ |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
408-35047 -] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
-] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CONNECTIVITY CRIMP SPECIFICATION B A A 18073-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 194
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 109686-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mm] 320 IN [8.13 mm] MAX S L 240641-9 SPACER | 8|
TERMI NAL 123 Rev G : - -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 71
ABP| ] CAT ON RN 2161332-4  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 70
SPECIFICATION - - RN 2161331-1  |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
Aﬁl -l 2] 2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 168
TERMINALS APPLIED B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTLFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i IR 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
3-500370-7 -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
RN 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
-] 4624277 FINGER, FEED 156
-4 4 21684001  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
: -2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT @@ T/ CRINP HEIGHT/S ’ o |
ST7E F=U| INCH [mm) | REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDERAN ] 18023-9  |SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
” 0T 0 00 e 0 - EERIRPI TS s WARNTNG RN 1-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
E 0.070+/-0.002 (1.76+/0.05] 1.0 19 1N (4 83mn] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T S
a8 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A T 1803602-1 |SCR_BASC. RohS (M8 X 25 wE
L THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 5 52078 | Smﬂm)wwmﬁwm 133
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2| 2 | 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 5 130
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2161336-2 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
Lfl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o el oD, COMERE S, JOF 1ot
SO AGE OF ARpllcaTon : -] 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
-] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 684047 -4 GUIDE STRIP FRONT 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ ’ .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. H 080571-4  |5CR, SKT HD SHLDR >.0 DIA £ 6.0 23
RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE . - 1 1 1-180728-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
/5N ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REGUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. B c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. RN 463460- 2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
zf: TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .19 IN A A thiote AR TLOATIED SHEAT L
[4.83mm) 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT p 22 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 6 16
CENTER OF SLUG. N - | | 2161335-2 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
°A“P”S‘\U R HE1GHT -] 2119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
{ \1s RN 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
SOLDERJ
D -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
R f 10
zf: IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE N || 4628436 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE - - -
BY ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD L N hhcece ANVIE, SAND-BLASTED T6-14 8
STOP AS SHOWN N 803925-2 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
e 175 R T s RN 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
=o[ '3 © N | 1] 462431-5  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
L—S\L -] 2380711 -1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
L 10-32 UNF-2B X .50 DP - - - - 3
NEXTOR ADDED WOLE. - - - - - /
/B\ ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE N T2 ] 46428711 CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 16-14 1
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE TEW
INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. -1T-T12) -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
T 18808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 18JUN2012 .
A ITEM 257) REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS RUN SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER > TE Conﬂecﬂvﬁy
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, W ereg [EION20T2 N — i/ZE? Horrisburg, PA 171053608
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS BEING USED ON D IMENSTONS OTHER 195 SpeC I TD. APVD 18JUNZ20 12 | NAME ‘
G-TERMINATOR. /xTL /& %JT I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m T L_LIBIN OCZ%%ESJ§+Jde
Aﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of /4 gi}{:::}ggi - SR :
1. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) molgs o : S I e
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2151699 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 2012 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
=
N T T
S S—
SEE DETAIL A=
S
\
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
43.9£0.05
DETATL A — 22.354£0.5 - TABS
25.40+£0.5 - RECEPTACLE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AITR FEED

ﬂ )
I

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

e

—=— =—2.29+0.5

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\ZAtion [ DWN 18JUN2OT?2 o
B WEAVER 5) TE Connectivity
C% HOFFNER18JUN2012 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD I8JUNZO T2 |nAmE ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2151699

Customer Acc

. . . SCALE
essible Production Drawing

[

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C>NS
@ | PAC I F I C v E R S I ON —‘— E R M I N ATOR A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151699-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151699-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N 2280441-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 287
oN| - |REF 162992-1 GUARD ASSEMBLY 257
oN| - |REF 5795321 INSERT, GUARD 256
APPLICATOR DATA AN 189728-1  |BRACKET. SPACER 255
CRIMP S17E TYPE a\| - | 1 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE 253
WIRE |.205 [5.21 mm] D - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
INSUL - - - 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS fT) - 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35047 L -~ |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
- 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- | 1 ] 2-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CONNECTIVITY CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 P8A4908 -] SCREW . LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——.T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ; 121669800483&0 EE?NTSEHE gf\éDER R TEE N 22
296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mm] @ 320 IN [8.13 mm] MAX : 0T, ‘
TERMINAL 114-2123 Rev 6 : - - 4 18023-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 94
wppl 1eaTon(CD . - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 240641-9 SPACER 81
TERMINALS APPLIED £b\ - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - f U] clblsde-d JDEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL /0
35003707 - 2161331-1 |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
-2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP%%IGHT - 2 2-18032-9 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
S17T ® = ey o ﬁﬁaRE;mchg SETTING | @ SOLDER/\ "1 | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 0.075+/-0.002 (1.91+/-0.05] 5.6 19 IN [4.83mm] " | 462427-2  |FINGER, FEED 26
6 0 070+/-0 002 [1 78+/-0 05] 7 0 19 IN [4 83mm] s WARNI NG - 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : 1 Jgﬁii aﬁmﬁT?&ﬁ;%%XQO jg
L] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1 78036071 1SCR BHSC RoRS (ME ¥ 25 L
N\ R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 5 50078 ] ngiN6) COMPRESSTON 33
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 2 ] 1-2168083-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2161336-2  |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE 9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR 12 22281-9 SPRING. COMPRESSION 2]
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 510790 | DRAG. TERMINAL 55
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. —— o50022 1 TGUIDE STRIP FRONT >
/AN ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE. - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REGUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. — 180082 TWASHER FLAT RFG @4 >0
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. : :
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TO0 CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@.19 IN - 1 463460-7 HOLD DOWN  TERMINAL 18
ol A n nOL e CORE AR HE A URE AT N 1695423 |REAR FLOATING SHEAR 17
CAupms—\U e - 2 ] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
g S N - | 2161335-2 |SHEAR PLATE. REAR 15
soLper—7 D f - 2119862-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/I\ 1T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE ~ ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE -] - - - 10
E?OéDiéNgHéW&O*BZ HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD 5 _ 1 1628436 TERMINAL SUPPORT g
e RE R e s N 1] 164282-2 ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 16-14 8
T‘EI‘CD A o) - ] 803925-2 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
_I_XQ_ - 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
T ST S - | 462431-5  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
RELOCATE TIS $T0P T0 - 2380711-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED [N THE - - - 3
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE e - D
A INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. N 464287 - 1 CRIMPER, SEMI[ FLAT 16-14 |
ITEM 257, REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS RUN . . [TEM
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256 [1]-ee PARTwﬁﬁmz DESCRIPTION NO
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR 1S BEING USED ON TIPTS5 16 CRANGE aup T ColTeolt s Enclucerie rckuization | OWN G— TE Connectivii
B. WEAVER Y
N G-TERMINATOR . TR L) e iZ[?E?]qursbur% oA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 18JUNZ2OT 2 | NaME
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
1. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER {D %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J ) e i T OCZ%%ESJf*ijd
"DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iﬁi o LI O SR ]
(Atlontic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) N S : T R R
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT /X ‘ 00779 @i;ti]g 151699 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

ﬂﬂmﬁ» \

sij@

;g!!!:9>7

SEE DETAIL A== "

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

!

34.87£0.05

i

— 22.35£0.5 - TABS
25.40£0.5 - RECEPTACLE

DETATL A

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

|

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

—= = 72.29%0.9

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

T R R R T e [ TSN SRR
CHGK LOFFIER 18JUN20T2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 18JUNZ20 T2 | NAME ‘
m _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i © RFPLTCATION 97EC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 699
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET 4 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



